2881 A14 825 1979

I ﬂllllUIMIWHIIWHIIWI

LR Serials Holdinngs

List of select peviodicals, tabloids, and netwspapers
reveibed bp the Legislative Reference Librarp
with annotations and indered bp subject

Legislative Refevence Libvarp, State Capitol, SHt. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Library

‘Archives

7 Winter 1979
881

,A14

525

19793




26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Commercial West: The Magazine of Banking and Business.

Commonsense: A Republican Journal of Thought and Opinion.

Compact.

Conference on Alternative State and Local Public Policies.

Congressional Digest.

Congressional Quarterly Weekly Review.

Conservationist.

Consumer Reports.

Corporate Report.

Credit.

Crime and Delinguency.

Data User News.

Duluthian.

Dun's Review.

EPA Environment Midwest.
Editorial Research Reports.
Education Newsmakers.
Election Administrative Reports.
Empire: The Magazine of Politics
Employment and Earnings.
Energy Report to the States.
Engineering News-Record.
Environment.

Environmental Comment.
Environmental Action.
Equality Issues.

FBI Law Enforcement Bulletin.
Family Economic Review.

Farm Index.

and Government in

ii

New York State.



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

Farm Journal.

The Farmer: Serving Upper Midwest Farm Families.

Federal Reserve Bulletin.
Federationist.

Forbes.

Fortune.

Forum.

The Futurist: A Journal of Forecasts,
the Future.

Government Executive.
Governmental Finance.
Harper's.

Hastings Center Report.

The Hennepin Lawyer.

Trends and Ideas About

The Highway Loss Reduction Status Report.

Illinois Issues.

Illinois Libraries.

In Common: The Common Cause Report from Washington.

Industrial and Labor Relations Review.
Industrial Development News.

Intergovernmental Perspective.

Iron Age: The Metalworking Management Newsweekly.

JSH. (Job Safety and Health Magazine)
Journal of American Insurance.

Journal of Education Finance.

The Journal of Freshwater.

Journal of Housing.

Journal of Soil and Water Conservation.

The Journal of the American Planning Association.

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12



83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

LEAA Newsletter.

Land Use Planning Report.
Library Journal.

The Living Wilderness.
Lobbying Reports.
Mpls./St. Paul.

MSBA Journal.

MSU Business Topics.

Midwest Motor Transit News.

Milbank Memorial Fund Quarterly / Health and Society.

Minerals and Materials Monthly.

Minnesota Business Journal: For Minnesotans Who Make Things

Happen.
Minnesota Cities.
Minnesota Fire Chief.
Minnesota History.
Minnesota Horticulturist.
Minnesota Law Review.

Minnesota Libraries.

Minnesota Monthly: A Regional Magazine from Minnesota Public

Radio.
Minnesota Motorist.
Minnesota Police Journal.
Minnesota Public Employee.
Minnesota Science.
Minnesota Volunteer.
Monthly Labor Review.
NFR. National Food Review.
The Nation.

National Civic Review.

iy

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

3

16

16

16

16

lée



111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

National Geographic.

National Journal: The Weekly on Politics & Government.
National Law Journal.

National Parks and Conservation Magazine.
National Review.

National Tax Journal.

Natural Hazards Observer.

The New Republic.

The New York Times Magazine.

Newsweek.

Par Analysis.

Parks and Recreation.

People & Taxes.

Perspective.

Phi Delta Kappan: A Journal for the Promotion of Leadership
in Education.

Phoenix Quarterly.

Policy Review.

Policy Studies Journal.
Popular Government.
Practicing Planner.

The Progressive.

Public Administration Review.
Public Finance Quarterly.

Public Health Report: The Official Journal of the U.S. Public
Health Service.

The Public Interest.
Public Management.
Public Opinion.

Public Utilities Fortnightly.

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21



139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

le4.

165.

166.

Public Welfare.

Publius: The Journal of Federalism.

Pupil Personnel Services Journal.

Regulation: AEI Journal of Government and Society.
Resources.

Review of Labor and Economic Conditions.

The Ripon Forum.

Rural and Urban Roads: For Highway and Public Works Officials
and Engineers.

Science.

Science News.

Scientific American.

Skillings Mining Review.

Social Policy.

State and Local Government Review.

State Court Journal.

State Government: The Journal of State Affairs.
State Legislatures.

Statistical Reporter.

Survey of Current Business.

Taxes: The Tax Magazine.

Timber Producers Bulletin.

Time.

Traffic Quarterly: An Independent Journal for Better Traffic.
Traffic Safety.

Transit News Quarterly.

Trial: The National Legal Magazine.

Twin Cities.

U.S. News & World Report.

Vi

21

21

21

21

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

25

25

25

25



167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

Urban Affairs Quarterly.

Urban Land: News and Trends in Land Development.

Vital Speeches of the Day: The Best Thought of the Best Minds

on Current National Questions.
Voter.
The Washington Monthly.
Water Spectrum.
The Wharton Magazine.
Wilson Quarterly.
Wisconsin Natural Resources.
Women's Agenda.
Working Papers for a New Society.
Subject Index

Issuing Agency Index

vii

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

26

27

27

27

28

32



AFL-CIO FEDERATIONIST. See FEDERATIONIST.

ALTERNATIVE SOURCES OF ENERGY. Bi-monthly. Alternative Sources of Energy, Inc., milaca, MN.

1 ASE is a forum for the discussion of aiternative technologies in the areas of energy,
agriculture, architecture, transportation and communications. In recent months,
feature articles have included discussions of window insulation, solar hot water
and underground buildings. Readers are encouraged to contribute and freely exchange
information. Recurrent features: book reviews, notes on purchase of equipment,
questions and answers. Also includes notices of classes, seminars and conferences.

SUB: PUWER RESOURCES

AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION JUURNAL. Monthly. American Bar Association.

2 Regular features include editorials, a poll of members of the legal community on various
topics, review of legislation affecting attorneys and book reviews. Articies cover
a broad range of legal and law related topics - recent examples inctude "Lawyers, Law
and Baseball," "uniform Condominium Act" and "Can the ERA be Saved?"

SUB: LEGAL PROFESSTUN

AMERICAN EDUCATION. 10 times a year. U. S. Health, Education and Welfare Department.
O0ffice of Education.

3 Reflects the federal interest in all levels of education. Typical issues contained
articles on student loans, educational television, special education and federal
funding of community colleges. Each 1ssue contains "Statistic of the Month," e. g.
“Selected Characteristics of Student Aid Recipients, 1976-77."

SuB: EDUCATION
EDUCATION - HIGHER

AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PUBLIC HEALTH. Monthly. American Public Health Association.

4 Issues contain editorials on topics of interest to members such as extending life
expectancy, child care, venereal disease and health care consumers. Most articles
elaborate on some aspect of an editorial topic. Recurrent feature: book reviews.

SUB: HEALTH & HeALTH CARE

AMERICAN LEGION MAGAZINE. Monthly. American Legion.

5 Many articles on military history, issues and personalities. Emphasis on problems par-
ticular to veterans. Recent issues have contained features on career education and
resources as well as program and policy statements of the legion and summaries of news
items of concern to members. The magazine often contains a section in which Congress-
men present pros and cons of issues such as "Should the District of Columbia nave full
representation," or “"Should the Federal Government make retribution to crime victims, "
Also material on topics of general interest: water, energy, etc.

SUB: VETERANS & MILITARY AFFAIRS

AMERICAN LIBRARIES. 11 times a year. American Library Assocaition.

6 Contains library news and articles on policy, programs, personalities, administration
and finance.

SUB: INFORMATLON SERVICES

ARCHITECTURE MINNESUTA. Bi-monthiy. Minnesota Society of the American Institute of
Architects.

7 Articles on a variety of architectural, building and design topics. Recent issues
contain discussions of a gasohol plant in Minnesota, construction forecasts and

approaches to renovation in Minneapolis. Recurrent features: book reviews and
socicty news.

SUB:  BUILDINGS
ARTS & CRAFTS



AS UTHERS SEE US. Monthly. University of Minnesota.

8 Reprinted editorials, reader comments and articles about the University trom all
Minnesota newspapers.

SUB: EDUCATIUN - HIGHER

ASSESSORS JOURNAL. Quarterly. International Association of Assessing Ufficers.

9 Articles directed toward assessing practices and the promotion of justice and equity
in the distribution of the tax burden. Most articles deal with property taxation and
assessment administration and are technical in nature.

SUB: TAXATION

THE ATLANTIC. Monthly. Atlantic Monthly Company.

10 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLLIC AFFAIRS.

BANKING. Monthily. Journal of the American Banking Association.

11 mMajor publication in the banking field containing feature articles on every aspect of
finance and banking. Contains announcements and association news. Reports on state
and federal legislation and related actions. C(alendar. ,

SUB:  FINANCIAL INSTITUTIUNS

BENCH AND BAR. Monthly. Minnesota Bar Association.

12 ufficial publication of the Minnesota Bar Association. Includes feature articles on
some aspect of current Minnesota law of tegisiation. Contains association news and
events, Continuing Legal tducation course information and summaries ot decisions.
Topical articies such as state benefits tor crime victims, patient costs, or alcohol,
death and young drivers are covered 1n the General Practice Section.

SUB: LEGAL PRUFESSION

BUILDING OFFICLAL AND CODE ADMINISTRATUR: IHE VOIUE OF CODE IN ENFORCEMENT. Monthly.
Buiiding Officials and Code Administrators Lnternational.

13 A forum for the expression of views and presentation ot information on municipal codes
and their administration, construction techniques and standards, etc. A recent report
dealt with the relationship of building codes to housing costs and made specific recom-
mendations to HUD regarding code reguirements, housing standards, materiais and labor
costs. Other articles have dealt with energy conservation, wind loads, region wide
enforcement. Handling ot some material is rather technical. Information of federal
and state legislation and regulations and association news also included.

SUB:  BUILDINGS
HUUS ING

BULLETIN OF THE ATOMIC SCLENTISTS: A Magazine of Science and Public Affairs. Monthly.
Education Foundation for Nuclear Science.

14 Primary concern is the maintenance of international peace and attainment ot nuclear
non-proliferation. Articles also deal with energy, geneticism, ciimate, disease,
nutrition or almost any scientific or technical topic having public policy implica-
tions.

SUB: POWER KRESOURCES
SCLENCE



THE BUREAUCRAT. Quarterly. Ihe Bureaucrat, Inc. (Funded by the National Chapter of the

American Society for Public Administration and the Federal Executive Institute Aiumni
Association.)

15 Newly revised format contains one to two topical series running through three to five
issues. Occasionally an 1ssue will be devoted entirely to one topic, zero based budget-
1ng, for instance. Recurrent features: Queries, Book Shelf, Management Improvement,
Interviews and other short pieces reiated to the administration of government.

SUs: PUBLIC OFFICIALS
PUBLLC AFFAIRS

BUSINESS WEEK. Weekly. McGraw-Hill.

16 A popular general interest magazine.

SuB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLLC AFFAIRS

CPl DEVAILED REPORT. Monthly. U. S. Department of Labor. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

17 A report on consumer price movements including statistical tables and technical notes.
Tables include: Consumer Price Index by expenditure categories and for selected areas.

Issues contain explanatory and technical notes on the recent Consumer Price Index
revision.

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS

CUED CUMMENTARY. Quarterly. Nationai Council for Urban Economic Development.

18 CUED links public and private efforts i1n local assistance, communications, pragmatic
research and professional interchange in this field. Commentary carries articles on
issues which nave impact on the economic development of cities, for instance, the
environiient vs. development controversy, historic preservation, neighborhood revitali-
zation, taxation, etc. Also iists CUED publications.

SUB: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CURA REPORTER. Quarterly. University of Minnesota. Center for Urban and Regional Affairs.

i9 Provides information about what CURA is doing and what is being done on related projects
outside Minnesota. Articles have dealt with "Sharing a City Administrator,” 'Child
Care in High Risk Families," "Lakeshore !oning Variances" and "Funding Social Services
in Minnesota." Recurrent features: New CURA Publications.

SUB: EDUCATION - HIGHER

CHANGE: The Magazine of Learning. Monthly. Council on Learning.

20 Deals with the problems, personalities, programs and pians relating to all aspects of
higher education. All articles pertain in some way to post-secondary education, but
many have broader appeal. Topics covered recently include Proposition 13, academic

tenure, student finance. Recurrent features: editorials, science policy, Washington
and book reviews.

SUB: EDUCATION - HIGHER

CHRONLCLE OF HIGHER EDUCATION. Weekly. Chronicle ot Higher Education, Inc.
21 roncerned with every aspect of higher education, this publication contains excellent
statistical material and much on state probiems and policies, legislation and rules
affecting higher education. Recent features have included "Un Campus, the Biggest
Drug is Alcohol," "Comparative Statistics," “The Wealth and Taxes in 50 States” and
"Increased State Support for Higher Education,"

SUB: EDUCATION - HIGHER



CHURCH AND SIATE. Monthly. Americans United for Separation of Church and State.

22

An independent, interfaith journal intended to provide "coverage and analysis of devel-
opments, legislation, litigation trends and books affecting our most basic liberty."
Editorial policy defending and advancing liberty and church-state separation. Contains
material not available elsewhere.

SUB: FEDEKRAL GOVERNMENT
STATE GOVERNMENT
CLVIL RIGHTS
DISCRIMINATLON

CIVIL LIBERTIES REVIEW. Monthiy. American Civii Liberties Union Foundation.

23

Recurrent features: letters, editorials, articles, columns, gallery (cartoons), reviews.
Analysis, opinions and debate in. areas related to personal freedoms and civil rignts.
Recent articies include "Privacy and Personnel Records: A Look at tmployee Attitude,”
“Carter's Civil Service Reform" and "Cops and Bosses: The Qrigins of American Police
Work v Cartoons of Jules Feiffer, Ben Sargent and Doug Marletter appeared in the last
three issues. Table of Contents is annotated.

SUB:  DISCRIMINATION
CIVIL RIGHTS

CIVIL RIGHIS DIGEST. Monthly. U. S. Civil Rights Commission.

24

Deals with legal, economic and educational discrimination against racial, religious,
sexual or national groups. A recent issue included articles on the National Women's
Agenda, Indians and mining royalties, displaced homemakers and school desegregation.
Recurrent features: reviews of books, pamphlets, reports and films. ‘

SUB: DISCRIMINATION
CIVIL RIGHTS

COMMENTARY. Monthly. American Jewish Committee.

25

A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST

COMMERCIAL WEST: The Magazine of Banking and Business. Semi-nonthly. Financiai Communi-

26

cations, Inc. Edina, MN .

tach issue contains only a few short articles. Recent titles have i1nciuded: “Iowa
Business Trends," "Intlation Still the Greatest Threat to the Free Enterprise System"
and "It Ain't Actuarially So." Recurrent features: Bank Notes, ADA News, Insurance
News, Bonds and Municipal Finance.

SuB: FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

COMMONSENSE: A Republican Journal of Thougnt and Opinion. Quarterly. Republican National

27

Comnmttee.

This journal was first published in summer 1978. Articles in the initial volume include
Bob Packwood on tuition tax credits, James Buckiey on federalism, Laurence Silberman on
sunset laws and Michael Novak on the Republican party and "ordinary peopie," Book
reviews.

SUB: POLITICS - POLITICAL PARTIES

CUMPACT. Quarterly. Education Commission of the States.

28

News and feature articles on i1ssues and personalities involved at all levels ot education.
Contributions by elected officials, educators ana public administrators. Recent articles
have included “Competency Based Education," "Declining Enrollments" and "Taking Stock

in California: Proposition 13,» Aiso includes book reviews and Commission news.

SUB: EDUCATION
EDUCATION - HIGHER



CONFERENCE ON ALTERNATIVE STATE AND LOCAL PUBLIC POLICIES. Irreguiar, Institute for Policy
Studies.

29 A slender publication presenting reviews, comparisons, summaries and descriptions of pro-
grams, policies and legislation addressing current probiems. Recent issues have contained
"Tax Exempt Property: The Key to Tax Reform," "New Directions in Agricultural, Land and
Food Policies: State and Local Government Lead the Way" and shorter pieces on solid
waste, solar energy and public pension funds.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS
LEGISLATION

CONGRESSTONAL DIGEST. Montnly. Congressional Digest Corp,

30 An 1ndependent monthly teaturing pro and con viewpoints on matters before Congress.
Recent issues covered airline desegregation, welfare reform, the beverage container
problem, mandgatory retirement age and national neaith insurance. Contributors are
Congressmen and representatives of groups affected by the controversies.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS

CONGRESSTONAL QUARTERLY WEEKLY REVIEW. Weekly. Congressional Quarterly, Inc.

31 Well known comprehensive and dependablie periodical. Not oniy examines issues before
Congress, but also provides election analysis and political coverage. Recent topics have
included discussion of the reorganization plan, health care costs, urban economic devel-
opments, arms control, voting studies, conservative coalition loses strength and an
entire issue presented profiles on new members. Excellent statistics and tables. Re-

current features: roll call votes. Often includes material on executive programs and
personalities.

’

SUg: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
LEGISLATLON
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

CUNSERVATIONIST. Bi-monthly. New York State Department of Environmental Conservation.

32 This periodical is designed to inform the general public on various topics of environ-
mental concern. Contains short articies and many photographs and drawings ot wildlife.
Recent issues included: "An Update on Waterfowl Management in NYS v "Deer: Farmer's
Friend or Foe?" and "Land Access for Hunting." Recurrent features: column answering
readers' inquiries, book reviews and an earth almanac.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT

CONSUMER REPORTS. Monthiy. Consumers Union.

33 Ihe well-known periodical that tells you how good the tuna 1s or which battery booster
cables to purchase, also addresses consumer issues, including mortgage rates, mail
fraud, insurance costs, the medical protession, unnecessary surgery, drug use and
abuse.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFALRS
CONSUMER ARFALRS

CORPORATE REPORT. Monthiy. Dorn Corporation.

34 Fach issue contains articles featuring individuals, industries, issues and events of
interest to members of the midwest business community.

SUB: FINANCIAL INSTITUTYIONS
BUSINESS



CREDIT. Bi-monthly. National Consumer Finance Association,

35 Contains feature articles relating to new developments, legislation and other topics 1n
the area of consumer finance. Recent issues included: “FTC Preempts State Law," "Re-
volving Credit Works in Arizona - Unique Delivery System Provides Fast Convenient Service"
and "Why Have A Written Report? Effective Reporting lmproves Communication” Recurrent
features: calendar of events and a news summary. :

SUB: FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
CONSUMER AFFAIRS
CREDLT

CRIME AND DELINQUENCY. Quarterly. Nationai Council on Crime and Delinquency.

36 A professional forum for the expression and discussion of the aaministration of criminal
justice. Contains articles on a variety of related topics trom historical analysis to
policy formulation. Most contributors are from the academic community.

SUB: CRIME & CRIMINALS
LAW ENFORCEMENT

DATA USER NEWS. Monthly. U. S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.

37 A newsletter tor users ot Census Bureau statistics. inciudes highlights, changes and
explanations of Census data. Lists selected new publications by the Census Bureau.

SUB:  STATISTICS

DULUTHIAN. Bi-monthiy. Uuluth Area Chamber of Commerce,

38 Feature articles deal with state and local issues, policies, programs ana personalities.
Recent subjects have included innovations in health care, Spirit Mountain, the Zoo
and transit.
SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT
CITIES - DULUTH

DUN' S REVIEW. Monthly.

39 A business and economic periodical incorporating political and governmental topics.
Articles have appeared on the farm lobby, class action suits, tax indexing and labor -
management relations. Regular features: Washington, The Economy, Forum, Editorial and
Wall Street.

SUB: BUSINESS

EPA ENVIRONMENT MIDWEST. Monthly. U. S. Environmenta! Protection Agency.

40 Short, legal, regulatory and topical articles on environmental issues from a federal
viewpoint. A section entitled "Briets" contains relevant news items from the region.
Articles have included: "loday's Garbage, lomorrow's Fuel," "Lake by Lake Assessment’,"
“Saving the Wetlands" and "Known Toxic Waste Disposal Sites in the Midwest." Recurrent
features: notices of violation, grants awarded, comments and Federal Register.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT

EDITORIAL RESEARCH REPORTS. Weekly. Congressional Quarterly.

41  Entire 1ssue treats a single topic of current interest. Reports provide historical
perspective, current situation and 1i1kely future developments. When appropriate, argu-
ments for and against are included. Presentation 15 briet but thorough. Inserted 1n
each 1ssue is a short media release. Topics covered 1n the last few months inciude
wage price controls, Washington, U. C. voting representation, toxic substance controls,
the New Right in American Politics and fast food.

SUB:  PUBLLC ARFAILRS

EDUCAT 10N NEWSMAKERS. Selected Newspaper Clippings. Weekly. Minnesota Department of
Education.

42 A coltection of reprinted newspaper clippings on education subjects collected from the
metropolitan newspapers.

-6- SUB: EDUCATION



ELECTION ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS, A Newsletter for Election Ufficials, Semi-monthly, Plus
Publications.

43 Federal, state and local material on management, itegislation, regulation, judicial inter-
pretation, anything and everything relating to election policies and procedures. Includ-
ing recount procedures, sampie of forms used and equipment selected. Examples of tnis
year's stories: "Bill Extended Vote to 17 Year Ulds,» "Virginia Votes Party Label on
Ballot,” "Minnesota Rejects Proposai to tlect Regional Council,” “U. S. Sends Observers

to Wisconsin to Ensure Indian Voter Kignts" and "Drop 1n Voter Registration Reported by
the Census Bureau, "

SUs: ELECTIONS
VOTING

EMPIRE: The Magazine ot Politics and Government in New York State. Bi-monthiy. New York
State Institute at Baruch College CCNY.

44 Like 111inois Issues, California Journal, and the Texas Ubserver, tnis journal's primary
concern is with governmental problems, programs, policies and personalities of a singie
state. However, events and activities originating elsewhere and afftecting New York are
treated. The October-November 1978 issue featured articles on population ioss vs. tederal
doilars, air pollution control regulation and the state's economy, single issue caucus in
the U. S. Congress, academic tenure and change and crisis in the legislature.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT
LEGISLATURES

EMPLOYMENT AND EARNINGS. Monthly. U. S. vepartment of Labor. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

45 A nignly technical put major economic statistical source. Regularly includes empioy-
ment and earnings data by household, employment status, sex and age, SIC group, state
and selected SMAS. Each issue contains a special feature on topics like annual averages,
state averages, women employment, seasonal adjustments.

SUB: EMPLOYMENT
LABOR
STATISTICS

ENERGY REPOKT TU THE STATES. Bi-weekly. National Conference of State Legisiatures.

46 Each 1ssue contains a feature article and a state and federal report on energy legisiation.
Features have included "Remote Sensing," "Landsat Aids, Legisltative Policy Making,"* “Energy

Supply and Demand Management' and "Infrared Ihermography: New Approach to Energy Conser-
vation."

SUB:  POWER RESUURCES
LEGISLATION

ENGINEERING NEWS-RECORD. Weekly. McGraw-HiIl, Inc.

47 Recurring features: news items, management and labor, letters, materials prices (includes
Minneapolis), unit prices, editorials, construction score boara, which includes statistical
data on costs, volume and capitol, ERN index review comparing 1976/77 with 1413, and
1967 data on construction costs, building costs and wage rates. Feature articles often
deal with legislative, legal or regulatory aspects of engineering and construction opera-
tions and projects. Much material on transportation systems, utilities and energy.

SUB: BUSINESS
LNDUSTRY

ENVIRONMENT. Monthly. Helen Dwight Reed Educational Foundation and Scientist's Institute for
Public Intormation.

48 An wmportant publication containing timely non-technicat articles. Recent issues have
included articles on vanishing cropland, energy ftrom alcohol, the hazards of nigh vol-

tage lines and an analysis ot the outcome ot the November election in terms of individuals
and referendums.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT



ENVIRUNMENTAL COMMENT. Monthly. Urban Land Institute.

49

fach issue deals with a single topic. Topics are not limited to urban land concerns, but
may treat any planning or land use topic., During the past year 1ssues have appeared on
solar energy and land use, development rights, agricultural and preservation, deep sea 011,
bicycles and land use, wetlands and recent court decisions ot importance to those 1n this
field. Many tables, charts glossary and bibliographies appear in most issues.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT

ENVLIRONMENTAL ACTION. Bi-weekly. Environmental Action, Inc,

50

A national lobbying organization publication containing articles on the environment ot
local, state or national concern. Articles in recent jssues include a review of Congres-
sional votes on environmental issues, a review ot the U. S. Department of Energy's first
year, environmental effects of shopping center construction and the BCWA's effect on
Minnesota primary election.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT

EQUALITY ISSUES. Bi-monthly. Minnesota Department ot Human Rignts.

51

Topics related to all forms of discrimination, dealing with avoidance and elimination as
well as violations of individual's rignts. Recent issues treated affirmative action, youth
employment, questions prospective employers may ask, educators on Bakke and aiscrimination
against the disabled. Articles are brief and to the point.

SUB: DISCRIMINATION
CIVIL RIGHTS

FBI LAW ENFORCEMENT BULLETIN. Monthly., U. S. Federal Bureau ot Investigation.

52

Articles are published under the following subject headings: 1law enforcement role,
personnel, crime problems, operations, investigative tecnnique and iegal digest. Articles
ent1tled "Sports Bookmaking Operations," "Forfeiture Statutes" and "rencing for 'Sting'
Operations” have appeared in recent issues. Recurrent feature: “Wanted by the +BI.

SuB: CRIME & CRIMINALS
LAW ENFORCEMENT

FAMILY ECONOMIC REVIEW. Quarterly. U. S. Department of Agriculture. Consumer and Food

53

FARM

54

FARM
55

Institute.

Reports on research and information including much statistical and tabuiar data relating
to economic aspects of family living, particularly housing, food, diet and consumerism.
Recent articles include "New Mortgage Designs," "Food Away from Home, K" "Economic Outlook
tor Food," "Economic Outlook for Housing" and a three part series on c¢ietary goals.
Regularly features: new USDA publications, cost of ftood at home and CPI.

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS
AGRTCULTURE
CONSUMER AFFAIRS

INDEX. Monthiy. U. S. Department ot Agriculture.

Publication of USDA Economics, Statistics and Cooperative Service, formerly Economic
Research Service. Carries news ot this division of the department. Feature articles are
on all aspects of agricultural economics. Discussions of fooa economics, climactic future,
tarm strikes and international agricultural trends. Recurrent features: economic trends
and recent USDA publications.

SUs: AGRICULTURE
BUSINESS

JOURNAL. (Midwestern Edition). 13 times a year. ‘Farm Journal, Inc.

Business news magazine geared to those involved 1n all aspects of agriculture. Contains
short news items and articles covering national legislation and reguiations, current events
relevant to farms and new products, chemicals and machinery used in farming. Recurrent
features: sections on new developments, Washington events and editorial comment.

SUB: AGKICULTURE
BUSINESS



[HE FARMER: Serving Upper Midwest Farm Families. Monthiy.
56

The Webb Company.

tarries topics which may be of interest to farmers, their families and those in agri-busi-
ness. the Uecember 1978 1ssue contained articles on "'79 Planting and Marketing Strategy,®
"Farm Tax Calendar," "Update on Gasohol,” "Cow/Calf Profit." Regular features:. agri-

industry news, weather, Washington news, market briefs and much more.

SUB: AGRICULTURE

FEDERAL RESERVE BULLETIN. Monthly. Board of Governors ot the Federal Reserve dystem,

57 Reserve bulletins generally present short articles on current news and developments in

agriculture, banking, business, federal/state regulations and legislation in the various

reserve districts. Especially useful are the regional economic reviews ana outlooks
included annually.

SUB: BUSINESS
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

FEDERATIONIST. mMonthly. American Federation of Labor and Longress ot Industrial Organizations.

58 The official publication of the AFL-CIO. Articles deal with topics ot interest to members.
Recent articles covered bargaining issues, health insurance, social security and legal

insurance, as well as discussions of solar energy, education and the American Nazi party.
Issues contain book reviews.

SUB: UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
LABOR

FURBES. Semi-monthly. Forbes, Inc.

59 One of the nation’s leading business journals with feature articles on all aspects ot the

economy, industry, government, business, investment and 1ndividuals. Annualiy features
a report on American industry measuring the performance of the top 100U companies.
Other recent articles include "How Dayton Hudson Became the Nation's Hottest Retailer v
"Toro! Toro! The Grass Always Grows, But 1t Doesn't Snow tvery Winter" and "Get Your
3% Loans Kight Here, Folks" (an articie about SBA loans to farmers.)

SUB: BUSINESS
FINANCE

FURTUNE. Semi-monthly. Time, lInc,

60 Well-known source ot business, financial and economic news, views ana biography. A recent
issue contained "A Businessman's Views of the 94th Congress," “"Presidency vs. Jimmy Larter »
productivity, airport congestion, recession and interest rates and Moynihan's negative

Income tax. The mid-year issue contains Fortune's directory of the 50U largest industrial
corporations.

SUg: BUSINESS
FINANCE

FORUM.  B1-monthly.

U. 5. Department of Health, tducation and Welfare.
Administration.

Health Care Financing

61 Forum's emphasis 1s on health care cost containment. Recent articles cover rate review,
competition in the health care industry, the hospice movement, etc.

SUB: HEALTH & HEALIH CARE

THE FUTURLST: A Journal of Forecasts, Trends and Ldeas About the Future. Bi-monthly. World
Future Association. (An association for the study of alternative futures.)

62 Concerns inctiude economics, government, education, communication technology, 1ife styles,
etc. Recent articles have includea "Does Money Have a tuture?," “Licensing Parents,"
"Electronic Meetings" and "lhe tuture of the Drug Scene."

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS



GOVERNMEWT EXECUTIVE. Monthly. Executive Publications, Inc.

63 Articles are addressed to government administrators as executives. Presents material on

problems, policies and personalities involved in the operation ot all levels of government.
Over the last year, features have inciuded "Information Engineering » "Eaucation and the
Private Sector," "ZBB Applies in Law Enforcement," "Jack kemp and the American Majority"
and an article on the Motor Vehicle Manufacturer Association lobby. A section entitled

"View Point" presents editorial opinion on topics like D. C. representation and Congres-
sional paperwork.

SUB: PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
BUSINESS

GOVERNMENTAL FINANCE. Quarterly. Municipal Finance Otficers Association.

64 Each issue contains several articles on one topic such as: public employee retirement

systems, financial reporting by governmental unity or budgeting for local governmental
units, with one or two articles on other subjects. Authors are from academia or govern-
ment. Regular columns include the National Council on Governmental Accounting Forum,
"Minding the Markets" and Governmental Auditing.

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT
FINANCE - PUBLIC
TAXATION

HARPER'S. Monthly. Harper's Magazine Company.

65 A popular general interest magazine.

’

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

HASTINGS CENTER REPURT. Bi-monthly. Hastings Center Institute ot Society, E£thics and Life

66

Sciences.

Material contained in this publication is intended to place the diiemmas, issues and public
policy questions growing out of the biomedical revolution before the public. Topics covered
are diverse though the journal's prime concern is with bioethics. Articles vary in length.
Recently these inciuded: "Seiling to Children: Fair Play 1n TV Commercials - Does the
First Amendment Protect Frankenberry?," a four part piece on "Steriiization ot the Re-
tarded: In Whose Interest?" and "Is 'Natural Death' an 11lusion? - An ldeal in Search of

a Meaning." Features 1include In Brief, Law and Life Sciences, Case Studies 1n Bioethics,
Book Reviews and Conference Notices.

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE
SCIENCE

THE HENNEPIN LAWYER. Bi-monthiy. Hennepin County Bar Association.

6/

Issues contain both topical articies and association business. Articles are contributed
by members. Recent topics discussed have been "Plea Bargaining in Hennepin County,"
"Legal Services for U ot M Students" and "Minnesota's New Sentencing Guidelines." Month-
ly editorials provided by guest contributors.

SUB: LEGAL PROFESSION

THE HIGHWAY LOSS REDUCTION STATUS REPORT. Semi-monthly. 1Insurance institute ftor Hignway

68

Safety.

Contains short items relating to all aspects of road, vehicle and driver accident preven-
tion at all levels of government. Contains statistical material and materials trom the
states. Recently articies have included: "Moped Regulations Have Been Proposed to the
States by NHTSA," "Michigan Motorcyclists Ftavor Helmet Use" and "An lce Cream Truck Or-
dinance in Detroit has Reduced Child Pedestrian Accidents."

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS - ACCIDENTS
TRANSPORTATION

-10-



JSH. (Job Safety and Health Magazine). Monthly., U, S. Department of Labor, uccupational
Safety and Health Administration.

76 Official publication of USHA. Contains materials on all aspects of the subject, from
reporting forms and procedures, to standards and regulation of substances. Regular
features: news brief and publication reviews,

SUB: LABOR - SAFETY & HEALTH
HEALTH & HEALTH CARE.

JUURNAL OF AMERICAN INSURANCE. Quarterly. Ailiance of American Insurers,

77 Provides broad topical coverage. A recent issue includea articles on urban decay, arson,
car repair and insurance costs, various safety programs and barrier-free environments.
Also includes news briefs.

SuB: INSURANCE

JOURNAL OF EDUCATION FINANCE. Quarterly. Institute for Education Finance and American Educa-
tional Finance Association.

78 Articles treat all leveis and types of education and all aspects of the 1aw and economics
of educationai funding. lssues are, at times devoted to single topics such as equity of
school finance programs. Book reviews included.

SUB: EDUCATIUN - FINANCE

IHE JOURNAL OF FRESHWATER. Quarterly. Freshwater Biological Research Foundation. Navarre,
Minnesota. ,

79 Readable articles reflect the Foundation's desire to promote the intelligent management
of freshwater. Recent issues include "A Proposed Water Quality Plan for Minnesota
“Politics of Water Quality" and six articles dealing with different aspects of the water
quality crisis. Illustrations abound.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT - WATER

JOURNAL OF HOUSING. Monthly. National Association and Development Otficials.

80 Contains several lengthy articlies on current developments in urban planning and housing
fields. Emphasis is on inner city redevelopment and the activities of HRA's and HFA's
on state and local levels. Also carries short news briefs of current interest - state
activities, local developments, etc. Regular features: "City News," "Federal Regulations"
and “Prime and Pertinent Publications."

SUB: COMMUNLTY DEVELOPMENT
HOUSING

JOURNAL OF SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION: To Advance the Science and Art of Good Land Use.
Bi-monthly. Conservation Society of America.

81 Ubjective is promotion ot good land use management and the conservation for air, soil,
water, wildlife and other renewable resources. Issues contain features, notes and
research reports and notices and announcements ot interest to members. Presentation
is technical. Recently,reclamation of mined lands, effect of off-road vehicies and
mandatory erosion controls guidelines have been discussed.

SUB: ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES

THE JUURNAL UF THt AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION (was Journal ot the American Institute of
Planners). Quarterly. American Institute of Planners.

82 Covers all aspects of all topics related to planning, including housing, transit, land
use, recreation and the finance and management of these. "The Economy of States' Job-
Lreation Business Incentives,” "lLess-than-fee Acquisition for the Preservation of Upen
Spaces," "The Future of the Nation's Housing Finance System” and "Rural Elderty Transit
Market" appeared in recent issues. Book reviews and periodical reviews in each issue.

SUB: CUMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
LAND USE PLANNING

-2~



ILLINOIS ISSUES, Monthly., Sangamon State University with the Support of the Ford Foundation,

69

University of I11inois and Sangamon University,

Articles on policy, problems and personalities which are, or are Tikeily to hecome' of concern
to I1linois law makers and government ofticials, Recurring features: Chicago, State of

the State, Washington, Attorney General's Opinions, judicial rulings, legislative action,
politics -and executive report. Also includes from one to three teature articies. Recent
issues have dealt with the Daly legacy, state regulation of higher education and reappor-
tionment and the 1978 elections.

SUB: LEGISLATURES
STATE GOVERNMENTS

LILLINOIS L1BRARIES. Monthly. TItlinois State Library.

70

Issues deal with single topics related to librarianship in I11inois. Such items as net-
working, services to the disabled and avaiiability ot government publications have been
covered.

SUB: INFORMATION SERVICES

IN COMMON: The Common Cause Report from Washington. Quarterly. Common Cause.

71

Expresses the views of Common Cause, a non-partisan organization supporting issues, not
candidates. In 1978, Common Cause supported the following: public financing of elections,
passage of the ERA, reform of Congressional procedures to eliminate the filibuster, better
control of confiict of interest, selection of judges and non-partisan state commissions

to draw up Congressional and state legislative districts after the 1980 census. Material
presented is brief and both philosophic and pragmatic. .

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
STATE GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIAL AND LABOR RELATIONS REVIEW. Quarterty. New York State School of Industrial and

72

Labor Relations, Cornell University.

Technical and academic articles on all aspects of labor law relations and negotiations.
Regular features: book reviews, recent publications, communications and research in
progress.

SUB: LABOR

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT NEWS. Monthly. Minnesota Department of Economic Development.

73

Contains articles on aspects of Minnesota's business and economic situation. Quarterly
and annual economic reviews are presented. Recent articles have dealt with energy,
health care services and women as business owners. Otften contains materials on specific
communities. Recurrent features: international trade, new and expanding industries,
available buildings and manufacturing opportunities.

SUB: ECONOMICS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL PERSPECTIVE. Quarterly. Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations.

74

Emphasis is on fiscal and tax matters. Regularly carries "Intergovernmental Focus "
ACIR news and book reviews. Useful articies on revenue-sharing, tax limitations, grants-
1n-aid and state, federai-local and state-local relations and fiscal notes.

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
STATE GOVERNMENT
LOCAL GOVERNMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

TRON AGE: The Metaiworking Management Newsweekly. Weekly. Chiiton Company.

75

Inciudes price and production data, business torecasts, technical update, plus teature
articies on topics relating to the industry and economy as a wnole.

SUB: BUSINESS
MINES & MINING

-7-



LEAA NEWSLETTER. Monthly. Law Enforcement Assistance Administration, U. S. Department of
Justice.

83 A short newsletter with items in the areas of crime prevention, including national programs,
citizens' groups, juvenile justice programs, federal funding of local law enforcement ef-
forts, etc. Recurrent features: T1ists publications of interest and a calendar of seminars
and conferences on law enforcement.

SUB: LAW ENFORCEMENT

LAND USE PLANNING REPORT. Weekly. Business Publishers, Inc.

84 Contains news 1tems in the area of land use planning in the states. Covers court decisions,
federal grants, federal attitude on environmental policy, academic studies, etc. Recent
1tems include: "Oregon's Legislature Weighs Land Use Goal Revision," "GAO Faults Carter's
Water Policy" and "Supreme Court Upholds Texas Decision Blocking Ballot Box /Zoning.'

SUB: LAND USE PLANNING

LIBRARY JOURNAL. Bi-weekly. R. R. Bowker Co.

85 LJ carries news and announcements as well as scholarly articles on library 1ssues such as
censorship, pubiic library phiiosophy, professionalism. Contains articles and a large
book review section. Occasionally publishes subject bibliographies.

SUB: INFORMATION SERVICES

THE LIVING WILDERNESS. Quarterly. The Wilderness Society. ,
86 A regular editorial "Viewpoint" reflects the Society's concern for the preservation of the
wilderness. Articles on wilderness preservation and enjoyment emphasize the beauty and

natural value of the wilderness, only occasionally touching on political 1ssues. Color
photography.

SUB: NATURAL RESOURCES
ENVIRONMENT

LOBBYING REPORTS. Bi-weekly. Plus Publications.

87 Federal and state information on administration, legistation, regulation and judicial inter-
pretation pertaining to lobbying and lobbyists. Major stories appearing in the past months
have included: "Supreme Court Aids Boston Lobby Against Tax Initiative,» “"Minnesota Lob-
bying Proposal Gets Mixed Reactions," “"State Lobby Law Enforcers Form New Cooperative
Group,” "Washington's New Law May Cut Grass-Roots Lobby" and "FCC to Consider Making Com-
panies Detail Lobbying Expenses."

SUB: LOBBYING
POLITICS

MPLS./S1. PAUL. Monthly. MSP Publications.

88 A siick, light publication which, like Twin Cities, provides guides to eating and events
as well as feature articles. Recent articles have includea "The Great White Hope of the
DFL, Warren Spannaus,” "Women in Twin Cities TV,» "Ethnic Market of the Twin Cities»
"The Story Behind Public Radio News" and "Everything You tver Wanted to Know About Bats, "

SuB: CITIES - MINNEAPOLIS-ST. PAuL.
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

MSBA JOURNAL. Monthly. Minnesota School Boards Association.

89 Carries short news articles of interest to members. Contains minutes of meetings, legisla-
tive positions and general association information.

SuB: EDUCATION

-13-



MSU BUSINESS TOPICS. Quarterly. Michigan State University. Graduate School of Business
Administration.

90 Technical articles on business and economic activity, conditions and climate with emphasis
on Michigan's situation. “Canada and its North American Problems,* "New Patterns of
Government Regulation of Business" and "Cost Effect of Arbitration" are among some of the
most recent articles.

SuB: BUSINESS

MIDWEST MOTOR TRANSIT NEWS. Monthly. Minnesota Motor Transportation Association.

91 Contains association news plus articles of interest to members. Vehicle weights, federal
aid to highways and accident prevention are among the subjects covered.

SUB: TRANSPORTATION

MILBANK MEMORIAL FUND QUARTERLY / HEALTH AND SOCIETY. Quarterly. Milbank Memorial Fund.

92 A journal dealing with health care subjects - philosophy, policy, quality, administration,
measurement and cost. Recent issues have presented material on HMO's effects of hospital
cost containment on development and use of technology and ethical issues relating to
government efforts to promote changes in life styles,

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE

MINERALS AND MATERLALS MONTHLY. Monthly. U. S. Department of the Interior. Bureau of Mines.

93 Mainly a statistical and tabular analysis of 12 minerals including: U. S. net tmpo¥ts
reliance, U. S. imports and exports of raw and processed minerals and crude petroleum,
petroteum products and natural gas liquids. A section entitied State Liaison includes
news items related to minerals and materials such as the steel workers' strike, hazardous
waste regulation and nuclear waste disposal. Includes listing ot Bureau's recent publica-
tions.

SUB: MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES
NATURAL RESOURCES

MINNESOTA BUSINESS JOURNAL: For Minnesotans Who Make Things Happen. Monthly. Update Publish-
1ng Service, Bloomington, MN.

94 A recent acquisition of the Legislative Library, this journal deals with topics of interest
to the Minnesota business community, including inflation, energy, business site selection,
new businesses and business personalities. February 1979 issue included: “Business Cli-
mate; What Can We Expect from the 1979 Legislative Session?," "Minnesota's Role in Combat-
ting Inflation" and "Minnesota's 84,761 Business Establishments,:

SuB: BUSINESS

MINNESOTA CITIES. Monthly. League of Minnesota Cities.

95 Areas covered include all matters of concern to city administrators from revenue sharing
to funding fire services, historic preservation to rules and regulations. Table of con-
tents articles are accompanied by annotation. Recurrent features: court decisions,
rules, labor primer and association activities.

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

MINNESOTA FIRE CHIEF. Bi-monthly. Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association for the Fire Service
of the State.

96 Articles relating to all aspects of fire prevention, fire fighting, service organization
and funding. Recurrent features: editorials, Around the State, training and association
news.

SUB: DISASTERS & DISASTER RELIEF
FIRES & FIRE SAFETY

-14-



MINNESOTA HISTURY. Quarterly. Minnesota Historical Society.
97 Contains articles by historians on all aspects of Minnesota's past. Many reviews of

historical publications. Recent articies published included: “"North Shore Commercial
Fishing, 1849-1870" and "Frank Blackwell Mayer: Painter of the Minnesota Indian."

SUB: CULTURAL RESOURCES
HISTORY

MINNESOTA HORTLCULTURIST. Monthly. Minnesota State Horticultural Society.
98 Carries articles of interest to gardeners such as "Easy Perennials for Northern Gardens,*

"Spring Arrival Dates for Birds," "Plant Survival in the Winter" and "Need for New Wild-
flower Law." Recurrent features: calendar of events, nature's calendar and hortiquestions.

SUB: RECREATION

MINNESOTA LAW REVIEW. Bi-monthly. University of Minnesota.

99 Two or three articles per issue with case comments.

SUB: LEGAL PROFESSION

MINNESOTA LIBRARIES. Quarterly. Minnesota Department of Education. Otfice of Public Libraries.

100 Articles cover all types of libraries and all areas of interest to Iibrarians, incluaing
administration, funding, personnel and budgeting. Articles have included bibliographies,
histories, directories, research methodologies and statistics. A most worthwhile article

appeared last winter on how to use the Minnesota Code of Agency Regulations and the
State Register.

SuB: INFORMATION SERVICES

MINNESUTA MONTHLY: A Regional Magazine from Minnesota Public Radio. mMonthly. Minnesota
Public Radio.

101 Contains a.public radio program guide for the month, feature articles on cultural events,
1ssues and personalities and essays on life in Minnesota. Articles recently have included:
"A Minnesota ramily Album: Today's Traditional Family 1s Decidedly Non-Traditional" and
"The Art Renaissance in Minnesota: Art Has Become Democratized and in the Process Turned
into a Growth Industry.®

SUB: ARTS & CRAFTS

MINNESOTA MOTORIST. Monthly. American Automobile Association of Minnesota.
102 Articles deal with "Motoring and Maintenance" and travel, as well as several articies on

Minnesota T1fe. Occasionally features articles on legisiation 1n areas of roads and
bridges, transportation policy, etc.

SUB: TRANSPORTATION
MOTOR VEHICLES

MINNESOTA POLICE JOURNAL. Bi-monthly. Minnesota Police and Peace Ofticers. Association.

103 Features articles and news in the areas of crime detection, prevention, traffic safety

and youth delinquency control in Minnesota. Frequently carries articles on legislation
relating to peace officers.

©SUB:  LAW ENFORCEMENT
CRIME & CRIMINALS

-15-



MINNESOTA PUBLLC EMPLOYEE. Monthly, American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees
Councils 6, 65 and 91.

104 Contains numerous short articles on issues of concern to AFSCME members including health
care, labor issues and federal legislation and rules, Gives congressional and legislative
votes on key issues.  Directory of locals' officers, News from other states. Also lists
officially sanctioned product boycotts.

SUB: PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

MINNESOTA SCIENCE. Quarterly. University of Minnesota. Agricultural Experiment Station.

105 Contains articles in the areas of agriculture, forestry and home economics. Subjects of
recent articles have included irrigation, topsoil preservation, forest fertilization and
the safety of slow meat cookery.

SUB: SCIENCE

MINNESOTA VOLUNTEER. Bi-monthly. Minnesota Department of Natural Resources.

106 Well-known and widely read journal featuring articles on Minnesota natural resources, wild-
life, conservation and recreation. Recent issues have contained special sections on
Minnesota's wild and scenic rivers, Minnesota's forests and Lake Superior.

SUB: NATURAL RESOURCES
ENVIRONMENT

MONTHLY LABOR KREVIEW. Monthly. U. S. Department of Labor. Bureau of Labor Statistics. '

107 Includes articles on employment, manpower, projections, cost of Tiving, productivity, con-
tracts and wages and fringe benefit programs. Frequently includes discussion of particular
industries or locations. Most articles include statistical tables. Regular features are
labor month in review, productivity reports, research summaries, foreign developments,
decisions 1n labor cases, major agreements expiring next month, book reviews, convention
news and current labor statistics.

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS
LABOR
STATISTICS

NFR. NATIONAL FOOD REVIEW. Bi-monthly. U. S. Department of Agriculture. Economics, Statistics
and Cooperative Service.

108 Deals with food, nutrition and consumer issues. Recent articles have dealt with prices,
coupon use in food marketing, total food expenditures and dietary goals. Each 1ssues
contains materials on rule making and other USDA actions and the status of congressional
bills atfecting both the consumers and producers of foods.

SUB: CONSUMER AFFAIRS

THE NATION. Weekly. Nation Enterprises.
109 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NATIONAL CLVIC REVIEW. Monthly. " National Municipal League, a citizens organization tor
better government.

110 Covers a wide variety of topics pertaining to politics and government. Not limited to
municipal concerns, articles treat a wide variety ot political and governmental issues.
The December 1978 issue contained the following: "Citizens Access and Participation are
Keys to Effective Government," "Governorship, Pathway to the Presidency?," "Are Kesidential
Aliens Entitled to Representation?," "Does the Town Meeting Otfer an Uption for Urban
America? " Recurrent features: C(ity, state and nation; Tax and finance; book reviews
and Research digest.

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT

POLITICS
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

-16=



NATIONAL FOUD REVIEW. See NFR.

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC. Monthly. National Geographic Society.

111 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NATIONAL JOURNAL: Ihe Weekly on Politics & Government.Weekly. Government Research Corporation.

112 A wuch used and well-researched journal containing articlies on any topic or individual
effecting or affected by federal programs or legisiation. Most recent issues have included
articles on "Trucking Industry Caught in Crossfire," "Redefining Joblessness,” "Consensus

of Inflation," "ihe New Appeal of Congressional Uversight" and "End ot the Road for
Buy America Laws,'

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
LEGISLATION
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NATIONAL LAW JOURNAL. Weekly. New York Law Publishing Co,

113 Well-written, technical articles on judicial, regulatory, legal and legisiative issues.
Articles in recent issues dealt with regulations of banks, PACS, state holidays, real
estate Ticensure, privacy and criminal records. Recurrent features: editorials, new
rules and reqgulations- F1OA actions, bench notes, states and book reviews.

’

SUB: LEGAL PROFESSION
LEGISLATION
COURTS
JUDICIARY
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NATIONAL PARKS AND CONSERVATION MAGAZINE. Monthiy. National Parks and Conservation Association.

114 Subjects covered include recreational, ecological and environmental issues. Recent issues
had articles on: "Methane - Alternate Energy Source," "Trade: A Continuing Threat to
Survival of Species" and "Flexible Silviculture: Help for Environmental Forestry."
Recurrent features: "NCDA at Work" and "News Notes."

SUB: PARKS & OPEN SPACES
RECREAT1ON
ENVIRONMENT

NATIONAL REVIEW. Weekly. National Review, lnc.

115 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NATIONAL TAX JOURNAL. Quarterly. National Tax Association - Tax Institute ot America.
116 Deals with all aspects of national, state and local government taxation, public finance
and policy. At times issues contains conference proceedings. In September 1978, papers

of a symposium on "Energy Taxation - Conflicting Federal, State and Local Interests" was
presented.

SUB: TAXATION
PUBLIC FINANCE

-17-



NATURAL HAZARDS OBSERVER. Quarterly. University of Colorado Natural Hazards Research and
Applications Information Center.

117 Contains articles and news of interest to research workers, organizations and agencies
concerned with public policy relating to natural hazards, Recent topics have been the
reorganization of federal emergency preparedness agencies, federal and ijocal flood warn-

ing policies and disaster insurance. Reguiarly notes conferences, grants and new
publications.

SUB: DISASTERS & DISASTER RELLEF

THE NEW REPUBLIC. Weekly. The New Repubiic, Inc,

118 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

THE NEW YURK TIMES MAGAZINE. Weekly. 1he New York Times Company,
119 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
NEWSWEEK. Weekly. Newsweek, Inc.

120 A popular general interest magazine. ‘

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

PAR ANALYS1S. mMonthly. Public Atfairs Kesearch Council of Louisiana, Inc.

121 Issues dealing with problems, proposals and policies affecting the State of Louisiana.
Recent subjects include: state government reorganization, open meetings and public
records and the impacts of illiteracy. €ach issue includes a summary. Many include
tables, charts and reprints of laws and legislation.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
LEGISLATION

PARKS AND RECREATION. Monthly. National Recreation and Park Association.
122 For the professional in the tield ot park management or recreational planning. Includes

articles on personnel selection and time management as well as city-county relations and
the economic benefits of historic preservation, news of interest to members and editorials.

SuB: PARKS & UPEN SPACES
RECREATION

PEOPLE & TAXES. Monthly. Public Citizens Tax Reform Kesearch (A Nader Urganization).

123 A tabloid presenting articles, tables and editorials on all aspects of federal, state and
local taxation. Recent 1tems have included "The Warring States: Tax Competition for
Business," "Where Now, State?" and an analysis of the tederal tax bill. Recurrent
features: Federal, state and local briefs.

SUB: TAXATION
PUBLIC FINANCE

PERSPECTIVE. Quarterly. Hospital Care Corporation.

124  Examines all facets of health care provision in an attempt to determine ways to
reduce and contain costs. Articles 1n recent issues have discusses excessive hospital
health insurance, immunization and physicians' fees.

HEALTH & HEALTH CARE

-1 8-



PHI DELTA KAPPAN: A Journal tor the Promotion of Leadership 1n Education. Monthly. Phi Delta
Kappan, Inc.

125 Educational research, issues, trends and policy are emphasized. A major source for informa-
tion in education innovation and analysis., Recent titles inciude: "What States Say About
Local Control," "Mainstreaming One Child's Experience,” "Status Reports of 'Tuition Tax
Credits’ " and "Minimum Competency in Reading: An Informal Survey of the States." Numerous
short articles on all aspects of education delivery and administration. Recurrent features:
book reviews, "Washington Report" and "Newsnotes.'

SUB: EDUCATION
EDUCATION - HIGHER

PHOENIX QUARTERLY. Quarterly. Institute of Scrap Iron and Steel.

. |26 Most materials included in this publication relate directly to the recycling or reuse ot

L scrap metals. Articles discuss the method of recycling particular metals or potential
products produced from used metals. Some articles have broader interest such as those on
freight rates, railroad car shortages, use of airbags in automobiles and the administra-
tion's lack of a resources recovery policy.

SUB: WATER MANAGEMENT
BUSINESS - MANAGEMENT

POLICY REVIEW. Quarterly. The Heritage Foundation.

127 Articles on a variety ot national and international topics. Recent articles include:
“The Environmental Costs of Government Action,” “Politics of Policy Analysis," "Tuition Tax
Credit" and "The Goals of the Welfare Industry." Book reviews. ’

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS

POLICY STUDLES JOURNAL. Quarteriy. Policy Studies Organization from the University of Il1linois,
Urbana. Political Science Department.

128 Covers a variety ot approaches to policy studies and specific policy problems. Often issues
include a topic symposium followed by several related articles. Symposiums contain intro-
duction; several broad topical sections, each divided 1nto about eight individualily authored
articles. A recent issue on agricultural policy included pieces on the competition for
water rights, farm land preservation, price policy and the politics of agricultural research.

Other recent symposia include energy policy, minorities and policy studies and transporta-
tion.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

POPULAR GOVERNMENT. Quarterly. Institute of Government. University of North Carolina.

129 Carries informative and comprehensive articles on all aspects ot government operations,

financing, budgeting, salaries, law enforcement, etc. in North Carolina. Articles generally
include references and tables.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
LEGISLATION

PRACTICING PLANNER. Quarterly. American Institute of Pianners.

130 Contains news and features on urban and rural planning. Covers transportation, air quality,
fand use, federal action, etc. In a recent issue, the feature articles all dealt with the
city of New Orleans, another issue dealt with more varied subjects including zoning and
neighborhood control and home maintenance programs.

SUB: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
PLANNING

-19-



THE PROGRESSIVE. Monthly. The Progressive, Inc.

131 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATIUN REVIEW. Bi-monthly. American Society for Public Adminsitrators.

132 This journal succeeds in providing a forum for the discussion of topics of interest to
government administrators. Articles, forum, book reviews and frequent symposia included
in each issue. Usually issues include more than one article on a single subject. Much
material on finance, budget information flow and decision making, management and personnel,
etc. Articles have inciuded "Participatory Democracy and the Budget: Effects of Proposi-
tion 13," "A New Look at the Office of Lieutenant Governor," "Zero Based Budgeting and the

State of Georgia" and "Agency Strategies and Executive Review: The Hidden Politics of
Budgeting."

SUB: PUBLIC OFFICIALS
STATE GOVERNMENT
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC FINANCE QUARTERLY. Quarterly. Sage Publications.

133 Examines the theory, policy, programs and institutions related to the collection, allocation
and distribution of federal, state and local governments' economic resources. The latest
issue contained "Alternative Circuit-Breaker Programs," "Incidence ot State Lottery Taxes,"
"State Taxation of Intangibles" and "Macroeconomic Determinants of the Vote in Presiden-
tial Elections.! Book reviews in some issues. ‘

SUB: BUDGETS & BUDGET MAKING
PUBLIC FINANCE
TAXATION

PUBLIC HEALTH REPORT: The Official Journal of the U. S. Public Health Service. Bi-monthly.
U. S. Department of Health, Education and Welfare. Public Health Service.
134 Technical and professional aspects of administration, practice and program development
of public health at local, state and national Tevels. Recent articles treated immuniza-
tion, prevention of drug and alcohoi abuse, tederal funding for rurai mental health clinics,
exposure to pesticide residue and effects of food cost on health. Appended to the Septem-

ber/October 1978 issue was a 100 page supplement on the cost of disease and illness 1n the
United States in the year 2000. .

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE

THE PUBLLC INTEREST. Quarterly. National Affairs, lnc.

135 Includes articles on diverse topics. Recent titles inciude "Politics and Economics of
Regional Growth," "Regional Warfare for Federal Aid," "Taxes, Revenues and the Laffer
Curve" and "Moral tducation in the Schools." Book reviews in each 1ssue.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS

PUBLIC MANAGEMENT. Monthly. International City Management Association,

136  Brief articles on topics of interest to municipal officials and incidentally to others,
often describing programs, policies or services. Recent issues discussed risk management,
service to the handicapped and the effects of Proposition 13.

SUB:  LOCAL GOVERNMENT

-20-



PUBLIC OPINION. Bi-monthly. American Enterprise Institute,

137 An attempt to understand and examine public sentiments and behavior so that "Public policy
will be the policy of the public.” Examines public opinion, measurement methods and effects.
Contains articles on specific issues and essays on trends, etc. Recent contributions have
included dialogs between Henry Kissinger and Daniel Moynihan ("Is There a Crisis of Spirit
in the West?") and Irving Kristol and Arthur Schlesinger ("is American Moving to the Right?").
Shorter articies dealt with "The Empty Ballot Box" (A study of non-voters), "making Ends
Meet: How Families Cope with Inflation" and "How the Pubiic Views Business." Center
section contains about twenty pages of tabular and graphic representations of poltls con-
ducted on diverse issues.

SUB: PUBLIC OPINION
POLITICS
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

PUBLIC UTILITIES FORTNIGHTLY. Semi-monthiy. Public Utilities Reports.

138 Covers all areas relating to public utilities: management, regulation, pricing and
alternatives for provision of service. Recurrent features: "Washington and utilities,"

financial news and progress of regulation, which contains a section reviewing current
cases.

SUB: PUBLIC UTILITIES

PUBLIC WELFARE. Quarterly. American Public Welfare Association.

139 This publication covers all aspects of welfare. Comprenhensive articles examine social
policy issues, welfare practitioners, social work theory and social legislation. . Récent
issues discussed child abuse, day care for the elderiy and evaluation ot administrative
performance. Recurrent features: book reviews, opinions and association news.

SUB: PUBLIC WELFARE

PUBLIUS: The Journal of Federalism. Quarterly. Center for the Study of Federalism,

140  Articles on varied subjects as they relate to the editorial commitment to strong central-
ized government. Recent articles include: "Federa! Reorganization and lts Likely lmpact
on State and Local Government," "Improving Government Potency" and "The Supreme Court,
Abortion and State Response. "

SUB: FEDERAL GUVERNMENT
STATE GOVERNMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

PUPLL PERSUNNEL SERVICES JOURNAL. Semi-annual. Minnesota Uepartment of Education. Pupil
Personnel Services Section.

141 The purpose of this journal is to communicate to counselor, social workers, nurses and
other service professionals information on activities and research being done in this
tield in Minnesota.

SUB: EDUCATION

! REGULATLON: Atl Journal of Government and Society. "Competition ot ideas 1s fundamental to a
’ free society." Bi-monthly. American tnterprise Institute for Public Policy Research.

142 Tnis journal treats tnhe achievements, failures, effects, developments, decisions and philo-
sophy of regulation and ruie making. Recent perspective section has included "Obscenity,
Indecency and the FCC,* "New Rules and Redlining," “"Should Polluters Pay" and "HEW and UOT
Confront Discrimination Against the Handicapped." Longer articles have covered "Midwest
Railroads and Northeast Lessons,” "The Rising Impact of Minimum Wages," a history of
regulatory reform, several articies on the Bakke decision and an article and rebuttal on

the federal election commission. Authors are frequently well-known government otficials or
public figures.

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
STATE GOVERNMENT
PUBL1IC AFFAIRS

-21-



RESOURCES. Thitgce,yearty. Resources for the Future, Inc,

143 Committed to advancing the development, conservation and wise use of natural resources and
the improvement of the quality of the environment. Each issue contains short opinton pieces
on a variety of subjects within these broad areas. January/March 1978 issue included
columns on "Drinking Water: Assessing and Reducing Risk," "Public Perceptions of the
Energy Problem" and "Drought: Impact and Lessons for U. S. Water Policy."

SUB: NATURAL RESOURCES

REVIEW OF LABOR AND ECONOMIC CONDLITIONS. Quarterly. Minnesota Department of Economic Security.

144 Most important as a source of employment and economic statistics for Minnesota, including
labor market conditions, unemployment rates, income and purchasing power, etc. “Research
Summaries" section offers a brief look at research projects 1n an area ot labor 1interest.
Carries news and editorial comment on Tabor market conditions and the economic welfare of
Minnesota workers. One comprehensive feature article appears per month, for instance,
"Economic Development in Northwest and Northeast Minnesota: 1940-1970.'

SUB: LABOR
ECONOMIC CONDITIONS
STATISTICS

THE RIPON FORUM. Monthly. Ripon Society, Inc.

145 Articles and news items of relevance to those interested in local, state and national
Republican politics. Mid-term evaluation, inflation, possibility of control of the
U. S. Senate in 1981, Hispanics in the GUP and a symposium on tax reform were among the
articles contained in the last two issues. /

SUB: POLITICS - POLITICAL PARTIES

RURAL AND URBAN RUADS: For Highway and Public Works Officials and Engineers. Monthly.
Scranton Gillette Communications, Inc.

146 This practitioners journal presents information on materials, equipment and procedures

promoting the safe and efficient maintenance of roadways for vehicle and pedestrian use.
Much material on how 1t's done elsewhere.

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS
TRANSPORTATION
SCIENCE. Weekly. American Association ftor the Advancement ot Science.
147 Articles are usually very technical, and aimed at specialists in science and technology

fields. Carries three or four teature articles per issue. Recurrent features: "News
and Comment," "Research News," '"Keports" and Book reviews.

SUB: SCIENCE

SCIENCE NEWS. Weekly. Science Service.

148 Contains briet, non-technical articles on subjects trom the sciences, psychology to laser
physics, current research reports to reviews of legislation, rules and regulations. Topics
treated recently have included ozone, test tube babies, DNA guidelines, depression, laetrile,
solar energy and weather. These represent just a sample of subjects covered in this most
comprehensive science journal in our collection.

SUB: SCIENCE

SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN. Monthly. Scientific Aemrican, Inc.

149 Tne "establishment" science magazine with sophisticated, often technical, articles on a
variety of subjects, including nuciear power, biology, neurology, astronomy, mathematics
and engineering. Book reviews, bibliographies. Regular departments include "50 and 100
Years Ago," "Science and the Citizen" and "The Amateur Scientist »

SUB: SCIENCE

-22~



SKILLINGS MINING REVIEW. Weekly. Skillings Mining Review,

150 Published in Duluth, this journal contains brief articles on technical aspects and develop-
ment in mining, on companies involved in mining and issues affecting mining. Uf interest
only to those invoived in mining.

SUB: MINES & MINERAL RESOURCES

SOCIAL POLICY. Bi-monthly. Social Policy Corp.

161 Recent articles have included: "Women Workers and Organized Labor," "Grassroots Mental
Health," "Notes on U. S. Family Policy" and "The Limits of Human Services." Recurrent
features: Book reviews and editorials.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW. Thrice yearly. Institute of Government. University of
Georgia.

152 "The Review provides an interchange of ideas for practitioners and academics 1n applied
research, service, training and policy-making in state and local government." Recent
articles covered excess cash management at state and local levels, exclusionary Tand use
controls in suburbia and annexation policy. Articles contain citations and tables.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT
MUNICIPAL GUVERNMENT

SIATE COURT JOURNAL. Quarterly. National Center for State Lourts. ‘

153 First concern is policies and problems relating to the administration of state courts, but
subjects include those of interest to others. Features have included: "An Analysis of
Court Filing Fees," "Small Claims Courts: OUperations and Prospects,® Project reports
section presents briet descriptions of newly completed NCSC projects. Lately, "Minnesota
Clerk of the Court Manual,” "Alternatives/Sources of Financial and lechnical Assistance for

State Courts" and "Minnesota District Court Executive Secretary Recruitment’have been
included.

SUB: JUDICLARY
CUURTS

STATE .GOVERNMENT: The Journal of State Affiars. Quarterly. Council of State Governments.

154 Authors represent public affairs professionals and government officials. Random review
finds articles on legislating the death sentence, planning for military base conversion,
mental heaith and tax reform, including "Proposition 13: The Morning After." Material
deals with all three branches of state government. Book reviews.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT

STAIE LEGISLAIURES. Monthly. National Conference of State Legislatures.

155 Informative articles covering current issues from a state perspective, including topics
on state legislation and federal-state relations. Recent issues had features on: ‘“Re-
apportionment: Here It Comes Again," "America's Distressed Cities: Are They Really Boun-
cing Back?," "Press vs. Courts vs. Legislatures™. and "Indian“fribes and the States: A
Partnership at Last?" Recurrent features: "In Session," notes on fegislatures and
legisiative issues; "Close-up," a focus on an individual state; "Washington Report " a
report on a federal issue and "Taking the Floor," an opinion page.

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT

LEGISLATURES
PUBLLC AFFAIRS

-23-



STATISTICAL REPORTER. monthly. U. S. Uffice of Federal Statistical Policy and Standards.

156  "Prepared primarily for the interchange of information among government empioyees engaged
in statistical and research activities."

SUB: STATISTICS
STATUS REPORT See HIGHWAY LOSS REDUCTIUN STATUS REPORT.

SURVEY OF CURRENT BUSINESS. Monthly. U. S. Department of Commerce, Bureau ot Economic Analysis.

157  An excellent source of business statistics; also carries articles on business topics such

: as Proposition 13, patterns of change in non-farm income and a monthly report on the busi-
ness situation. The August 1978 issue carries personal income statistics by states and
regions. Each issue contains a section on current business statistics, including general
business indicators, commodity prices, construction and real estate, labor force, unem-
ployment and earnings. Very important for anyone who uses business statistics.

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS
STATISTICS
BUSINESS

TAXES: THE TAX MAGAZINE. Monthly. Commerce Clearing House, Inc.

158 "This magazine is published to promote sound thought in economic, iegal and accounting
principles relating to federal and state taxation." Deals with a1l types of taxation and
related fields from wills to depreciation. Recent articles nave included "The Progressive
Land Tax: A Discussion of the Effect of Taxation on Size of Farms and Rural Life Style n
“Grassroots Lobbying Defined: Discusses Four IRS Ruiings on What Activities Constitute
Lobbying" and a tax pointer on "Ueduction for Business Meals: How Necessary is Reform?"
Recurrent feautres: tax pointers, In Washington, state taxes, tax notes and meeting an-
nouncements. Items in the table of contents are abstracted.

SUB: TAXATION
PUBLIC FINANCE

TIMBER PRODUCERS BULLETIN. Bi-monthly. Timber Producers Association. UDuluth, MN.

159 "The voice of the timber industry” contains many short news 1tems on subjects of interest
to those in this and related fields, including developments in equipment, management,
marketing, production, alternate uses of forests and environment/ecology. Recurrent fea-
tures: coming events, president's column and loggers of the past.

SUB: NATURAL RESOURCES
FORESTS & TREES
TIME. Weekly. Time, Inc.
160 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAILRS

TRAFFIC QUARTEKLY: An Independent Journal for Better Traffic. Quarterly. The Eno Foundation.

161 Intended to promote improved transportation through research and education, this gournal
publishes academic articles describing and evaluating planning, policy, design, operation,
tinance and regulation of all forms of transportation services and systems. Articles
appearing last year included "Taxicab Regulation 1n Wisconsin, "Suburban Rail Transit,"
"Urban Freight Consolidation,"” "Drinking Drivers Course i1n Iowa: An Evaluation of Reci-
divism" and "Transportation Needs and Uses of Social Services."

SUB: TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC SAFETY. Monthly. National Safety Council.

162 Material on problems, policies and procedures intended to reduce traffic accidents. Topics
covered in recent issues include bridge safety, regulation of mopeds, effectiveness of 55
mph speed limit, seat belts and child restraint devices.

oa4- SUB: TRANSPURTATION



TRANSIT NEWS QUARTERLY. Quarterly. Metropolitan Transit Commission.
163 News about the transit commission, services, its operations, innovations and personalities.

SUB: TRANSPORTATION

TRIAL: The National Legal Magazine. Monthly. Association of Trial Lawyers of America.

164 Issues often contain several articles on a single topic. The January 1979 1ssue dealt
mainly with juvenile justice; the December 1978 issue, with legal education; November 1978
with medical/legal questions. Treatment is popular and use of this publication 1s in no
way limited to attorneys.

SUB: COURTS
JUDICIARY
LEGAL PROFESSION

TWIN CITLES. Monthly. Uorn Corporation.

165 Ppersonalities, events and problems of interest to Twin Citians, including where and what
to eat, cultural and sporting events, are features. Table of contents is annotated.
Last several issues have contained articles on candidates Quie, Boschwitz ana Durenperger,
women's basketball, Paul Giel, Lou Nanne and the stadium controversy. A regular column
"In the Public Eye" contains political commentary and analysis. The last two columns .

covered the newly elected representatives and the effect of the Minneapolis Poll on the
Short/Fraser contest.

SUB: CITIES -~ MINNEAPOLIS/ST. PAUL

U. S. NEWS & WORLD REPORT. Weekly. U. S. News and World Report, Inc.

166 A popular general interest magazine.

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

URBAN AFFAIRS QUARIERLY. Quarterly. Sage Publications.
167  Treats subjects relating to all aspects of municipal and city planning, government and Iife.
In 1977-78, the journal contained articles on "Community to the Service Voucher System,"
“Adoption of Technological Innovations by Municipal Governments" and "The Politics of
Economics in Transit Planning." Tssues contain book review essays.

SUB: CITIES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

URBAN LAND: News and Trends in Land Development. Monthly. ULI - The Urban Land Institute.
168 Issues feature articles relating to a single metropolitan land development and land use
topic. Focuses on governmental institutions and regulations on national, state and local
levels. Recent features included: "Design Guidelines for Townhouses and Condominiums,*

"Consortium Approach to Sewage Treatment" and "Federa! Taxation and Urban Land Develop-
ment."

SUB: CITIES
LAND USE PLANNING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

-¢5-



VITAL SPEECHES OF THE DAY: The Best Thought of the Best Minds on Current National Questions.
Semi-monthly. City News Publishing Company. :

169 Contains entire speeches delivered by well-known and less well-known persons in business,
education, politics and government. Latest issue contained speeches on: the impact of
government regulation; the business and arts partnership; the only alternative to the
property tax: a better property tax; a redefinition of charity; and Africa below the
Sahara. Authors included a congressman, corporate president, lawyer and banker. A
useful starting point for the speech writer and a source for quotes.

SUB: QUOTATIONS
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

VOTER. Quarterly. National League of Women Voters.

170 Articles, while presenting the League's positions, also provides excellent background
material on topics covered. Interest area include both national and foreign policy
issues and legislation. For example, the 1978 League program inciuded beverage container
deposit legislation, support of the ERA, abolition of the electoral college, passage of
welfare reform, review of international trade and development aid.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
LEGISLATION

THE WASHINGTON MONTHLY. Monthly. The Washington Monthly Corporation.

171 A delightful, at times, irreverent, refreshing look at politics, society, government,
activities and institutions. Recent issues contained a three part series entitled
"The Politics of Selfishness;" The articles on this topic included the cause: empty
voting booths; the effect:growth of special interest; PACs; and the solution: a rebirth
of patriotism. Other recent articles include "Grey Power;» "Florida's Warning About Our
Future" and "How to Make the Front Page: A Do-it-yourself Guide for Congressmen,» Re-
current features: Where to stay in Washington, D. C., book review and memo of the month,
a kin to the Golden Fleece Award.

SUB:  PUBLIC AFFAIRS

WATER SPECTRUM. Quarterly. Army Corps of Engineers.

172 Tnis publication serves as a forum for discussion of 1ssues and choices in resolving
water resource problems. Short, beautifully illustrated articles on national and inter-
national issues of water resource development and related natural resources, e.g. en-
dangered animal species, land erosion. Also addresses current controversies involving
the Corps, e.g. Alton Dam.

SUB: ENVTIRUNMENT - WATER
NATURAL RESOURCES

THE WHARTON MAGAZINE. Quarterly. Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania.

173 Business, economic and financial topics ot current interest. Recent issues have treated
the Hay reports on executive compensation, an international comparison of per capita incomes,
the economic position of the northeastery states. Recurrent features: letters from the
readers and book reviews.

SUB: BUSINESS
FINANCE

WILSON QUARTERLY. Quarterly. Woodrow Wilson International Center for Scholarship.
(Established by Congress in 1Y68.)

174 Articles on a variety of subjects inciuding, but not limited to,. histovical,:political,
cultural, environmental and international concerns. The topics covered in the January
{978 issue were the presidency, the U, S. family and the Soviet Union. Summer 197Y
featured science in America, popular culture and Korean-American relations, 1950-/8.

Future issues will treat inflation, changing campus 1n America and a defense of Chester
Arthur.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS

-26-



WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES. Bi-monthly. Wisconsin Department ot Natural Resources.

175 Covers subjects relating to natural resource conservation and use, including wiidl1fe,

water, environment, minerals, etc. Similar to Minnesota's Volunteer. Contains book
reviews.

SUB: NATURAL RESOURCES

WOMEN'S AGENDA. Monthly. Women's Action Alliance, New York.

176 A resource for "women activists.” Basically a collection of news items, with one feature

article. Each issue contains meeting notices and new resources. Table of contents
annotated.

SUB: WOMEN

WORKING‘PAPERS FOR A NEW SOCIETY. Bi-monthiy. Center for the Study of Public Policy.

177 The Center's purpose is to promote discussion and analysis of contemporary public policy
and programs. Articles on issues and topics of interest to policymakers. Recent
article treated city size, youth employment, families and energy. Recurrent features:
"Reports and Proposals® and book reviews.

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS

-27-



SUBJECT INDEX

AGRICULTURE CITIES CREDIT
53 167 35
54 168
55
56 CRIME AND CRIMINALS
CITIES - DULUTH
36
ARTS AND CRAFTS 38 52
103
7
101 CITIES - MINNEAPOLIS-
ST. PAUL CULTURAL RESOURCES
BUDGET AND BUDGETMAKING 88 97
165
133
DISASTERS AND DISASTER
CIVIL RIGHTS RELLEF
BUILDINGS
22 96
7 23 117
13 24
51
DISCRIMINATION
BUSINESS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 22
34 23
39 80 24
47 82 51
54 130
55 167
57 168 ECONOMIC CUNDITIUNS
59
60 17
63 CONSUMER AFFAIRS 53
75 107
90 33 144
94 35 157
157 53
173 108
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
BUSINESS - MANAGEMENT COURTS 18
126 113
153 ECONOMLCS
164

73

-28-



EDUCATION FEDERAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH AND HEALTH CARE

3 22 4
28 31 61
42 71 66
89 74 76

125 112 92

141 140 124
142 134
170

EDUCATION - FINANCE
HIGHWAYS AND ROADS

78 FINANCE
: 146
' 59
EDUCATION - HIGHER ' 60
173 HIGHWAYS AND RUADS -
3 ACCIDENTS
8
19 FINANCE - PUBLIC 68
20
21 64
28 HISTORY
125
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 97
ELECTIONS 11
26 HOUSING
43 34
35 13
57 80
EMPLOYMENT
45 FIRES AND FIRE SAFETY INDUSTRY
96 47
ENVIRONMENT
32 FORESTS AND TREES INFORMATION SERVICES
40
48 159 6
49 70
50 85
81 GENERAL INTEREST 100
86
106 10
114 16 INSURANCE
25
65 77
ENVIRONMENT - WATER 109
111
79 115 INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS
172 118
119 74
120 140
131
160
166

-29-



JUDICIARY

113
153
164

LABOR

45
58
72
107
144

LABOR - SAFETY AND HEALTH
76

LAND USE PLANNING

82
84
168

LAW ENFORCEMENT

36
52
83
103

LEGAL PROFESSION

2
12
67
99

113
164

LEGISLATION

29
31
46
112
113
121
129
170

LEGISLATURES

44
69
155

LOBBYING
87

LOCAL GUVERNMENT

38
64
74
95
110
132
136

MINES AND MINERAL

'RESOURCES

93
150

MINES AND MINING
75

MOTOR VEHICLES
102

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

152

NATURAL RESOURCES

81
86
93
106
143
159
172
175

-30-

PARKS AND OPEN SPACE
114
122

PLANNING
130

POLITICS

87
110
137

POLITICS - POLITICAL PARTIES

27
145

POWER RESOURCES

1
14
46

PUBLIC AFFALRS

10
15
16
29
30
31
33
41
62
65
88
95
109
(10
111
112
113
115
118
119
120
121
127



PUBLIC AFFAIRS, CONT'D.

128
129
131
135
137
142
151
155
160
166
169
170
171
174
177

PUBLIC
63

104
PUBLIC
116
123
133
158
PUBLIC
15

132
PUBLIC
137

PUBLIC
138

PUBLIC
139

EMPLOYEES

FINANCE

OFFICIALS

OPINION

UTILITIES

WELFARE

QUOTATIONS
69
RECREATION

98
114
122

SCIENCE

14
66
105
147
148
149

STATE GOVERNMENT

22
44
69
71
74
121
128
129
132
140
142
152
154
155

STATISTICS

37
45
107
144
156
157

TAXATION

9
64

-31-

TAXATION, CONT'D.
116
123
133
158
TRANSPORTATION
68
91
102
146
161
162
163
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
58
VETERANS AND MILITARY
AFFAIRS

5

VOTING
43

WATER MANAGEMENT
126

WOMEN
176

WORKER'S COMPENSATION
58



ACIR
AFL-CIO
AFSCME
Advisory

Alliance

ISSUING AGENCY INDEX

Commission on Intergovernmental Relations

of American Insurers

Alternative Sources of Energy, Inc.

American
American
American
American
American
American
American

American

Automobile Association of Minnesota

Banking Association

Bar Association

Civil Liberties Union Foundation

Educational Finance Association

Enterprise Institute

Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations

Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees,

touncils 6, 65 and 91.

American
American
American
American
American
American
American
American

American

Institute of Planners

Jewish Committee

Legion

Library Association

Public Health Association

Public Welfare Association
Society tfor Public Administration
Society for Public Administrators

Society for the Advancement of Science

Americans United for Separation of Church and State

Army Corps of Engineers

Association of Trial Lawyers of America

-32-

74
58
104
74
77

102
11

23
78

137, 142

58

104
82, 130
25

139

15
132
147

22
172
164



Bar Association, Hennepin County 67
Bar Association, Minnesota 12
Building Officials and Code Administrators lnternational 13

Bureau of Labor Statistics. U.S. Health, Education and Welfare,

Department of 17, 45, 107
Bureau of Mines, U.S. 93
Bureau of the Census 37
Center for the Study of Federalism 140
Center for the Study of Public Policy 177
Center for Urban and Regional Affairs. University of Minnesota 19
Chamber of Commerce, Duluth - 38
Chilton Company 75
Civil Rights Commission, U.S. 24
tcommon Cause 71
Commerce Clearinghouse, Inc. 158
Congressional Quarterly, Inc. 31, 41
Conservation Society of America _ 81
Consumer and Food Institute, U.S.D.A. 53
Consumers union 33
Cornell University 72
Council of State Governments 154
Council on Learning 20
Dorn Corporation 34, 165
Duluth Area Chamber of Commerce 38
Education Commission of the States 28
Education Foundation for Nuclear Science 14

-33-



Eno Foundation
Environmental Action, Inc.

Executive Publications, Inc.

Federal Executive Institute Alumni Association
Federal Reserve System

Freshwater Biological Research Foundation

Government Research Corporation

Hastings Center Institute of Society, Ethics and Life Sciences
Hennepin County Bar Association
Heritage Foundation

Hospital Care Corporation

ITTinois State Library

Institute for Education Finance

Institute for Policy Studies

Institute of Scrap Iron and Steel

Insurance Institute for Highway Safety
International Association of Assessing Officers

International City Management Association

Law Enforcement Assistance Administration

League of Minnesota Cities

Michigan State University. Graduate School of Business Administration
Milbank Memorial Fund

Minnesota. Economic Security, Department of

-34-

161
50
63

15
57
79

112

66
67
127
124

70
78
29
126
68

136

83
95

90
92
144



Minnesota.

Minnesota.

Education, Department of

Education, Department of. Office of Puplic Libraries

and Interlibrary Cooperation

Minnesota.
Secti
Minnesota.
Minnesota.
Minnesota.
Minnesota.
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Municipal

Education, Department of. Pupil Personnel Services
on
Historical Society
Human Rights, Department of.
Metropolitan Transit Commission
Natural Resources, Department of
Bar Association
Motor Transportation Association
Police and Peace Officers Association
Public Radio
School Boards Association
Society of the American Institute of Architects
State Fire Chiefs Association
State Horticulture Society

Finance Officers Association

National Association of Housing and Redevelopment Ufficials

National Center for State Courts

National Conference of State Legislatures

National Consumer Finance Association

National Council for Urban Economic Development

National Council on Crime and Delinquency

National Geographic Society

National League of Women Voters

National Municipal League

~35-

42

100

141
97
51

163

106
12
91

103

101
89

96
98
64

80
153
46
35
18
36
m
170
110



National Parks and Conservation Association 114

National Recreation and Park Association 122
National Safety Council 162
National Tax Association 116
Natural Hazard Research and Applications Intormation Center 117
New York Law Publishing Co. 113
New York State Legislative Institute, Baruch Coilege, C.C.N.Y. 44

New York State University School ot Industrial Labor Relations,

Cornell University. 72
Occupational Safety and Health Administration 76
Plus Publications 43, 87
Public Affairs Research Council ot Louisiana, Inc. 121
Public Citizens Tax .Reform Research 123
Public Health Service, U.S. 134

Reed (Helen Wright) Educational Foundation and Scientist's Institute

for Public Information 48
Republican iational Committee 27
Resources for the Future, Inc. 143
Ripon Society, Inc. 145
Sage Publications 133, 167
Sangamon State University 69
Social Policy Corporation 151
Tax Institute of America 116

-36-



Timber Producers Association

u.

U.
U.

S.

v wm

S.
S.

Agriculture, Department of

Agriculture, Department of. Consumer and Food Institute

. Army Corps of Engineers

Civil Rights Commission

tommerce, Department of. Bureau of Economic Analysis

Commerce, Department of. Bureau of the Census.

Environmental Protection Agency

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Federal Reserve System

Federal Statistical Policy and Standards, Otfice of

Health, Education and Weltare, Department of

Health, Education and Welfare, Department of. Health Care
Financing Administration

Health, Education and Welfare, Department of. Public Health
Service

Interior, Department of. Bureau ot Mines

Justice, UDepartment of. Law Enforcement Assistance Administration
Labor, Department of. Bureau ot Labor Statistics

Labor, Department of. Occupational Safety and Health Administration

Woodrow Wilson International Center for Scholarship

University of Colorado

University of I1linois

University of Georgia. Institute of Government

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota. Agricultural Experiment Station

University of Minnesota. Center for Urban and Regional Affairs

university of North Carolina. Institute of Government

~37-

159

54
53
172
24
157
37
40
52
57
156

61

134

93

83

17, 45, 107
76
174
117
128

152

8, 99
105

19

129



University of Pennsylvania. Wharton School

Urban Land Institute

Wilderness Society

Wisconsin. Natural Resources, Department of
Women's Action Alliance

Woodrow Wilson International Center for Scholarsnip

World Future Association

-38-

173
49, 168

86
175
176
174

62





